Case No: 2304188/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs V Anaele

**Respondent:** Signature Senior Lifestyle Operations Limited

**Heard at:** London South (by CVP) **On:** 29/30 June 2023

Before: Employment Judge Kumar

Representation

Claimant: Mr H Anaele

Respondent: Ms J Splavska (Litigation Consultant, Peninsula)

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1) The correct name for the respondent is Signature Senior Lifestyle Operations Limited.
- 2) The claimant's claim for unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Kumar

Date: 30 June 2023